1
 ACTION RESEARCH PROJECT
 Review of Indian Standard
IS 13384 Part 1 & 2
Cathode ray tube based data display monitor - Specification,
Part 1 Colour,
Part 2 Monochrome
Bureau of Indian Standards

11 MARKING
a) Source of manufacturer,
b) Model designation and serial number,
c) Additional markings for safety such as high voltage points with there voltage range.
d) Mains supply voltage frequency,
e) Fuse and its rating,
f) Input/ Output points,
g) Power consumption, and
h) Country of manufacture.
11.2 Letter, symbols and Graphical symbols used in the markings shall be as per IS 3722 (Parts 1
and 2) and IS 12032 (Parts 2 to 11 ), respectively. Symbols not defined in the standards
mentioned and all other markings shall be clearly identified by the manufacturer in the manual
supplied with the equipment.
11.3 A precautionary note as follows, shall appear on the outer surface of the back cover
prominently: `Do not remove the back cover without totally disconnecting mains supply. '
11.4 The monitor may also be marked with the Standard Mark.
11.4.1 The use of the Standard Mark is governed by the provisions of Bureau of Indian Standards
Act. 1986 and the Rules and Regulations made thereunder. Details of conditions under which a
license for the use of the Standard Mark may be granted to the manufacturers or producers may
be obtained from the Bureau of Indian Standard.
36
ANNEX A
(Foreword)
TYPES OF COLOUR MONFTORS AND THEIR CHARACTERISTICS
A-l GENERAL
A-1.1 This Annex is intended for providing general information on the common types of colour
video monitors and their characteristics. The types covered are not comprehensive but have been
chosen in view of their usage in the country. It is recommended that the different types of Colour
Video Monitors conform to the characteristics as specified in this Annex.
A-2 DIMENSIONS
The diagonal screen of the video monitor may have one of the following dimensions :
a) 304.8 mm (12 in)
b) 355.6 mm (14 in)
c) 482.6 mm (19 in)
A-3 OTHER CHARACTERISTICS
Table 3 details the characteristics of the following types of colour video monitors depending on
the graphic adaptor used:
a) C.G.A (Colour Graphic Adaptor)
b) E.G.A (Enhanced Graphic Adaptor)
c) V.GA (Video Graphic Adaptor)
Table 3
Characteristic
C.G.A
E.G.A.
V.G.A
1) Resolution (Min) H
orizontal (pixels) x ve
rtical (lines)
640 x 200 (optionally
for specific applicatio
ns 320x200)
640x300 640x480
2) Tube dot pitch {Ma
x)
mm
0.51 0.38 for 12 in screen
0.39 for 14 in screen
0.47 for 19 in screen
0.31 for 12 in screen
0.39 for 14 in screen
0.47 for 19 in screen
37
3) Video input TTL TTL Analog with 0.7 RGB